
Service Disruption

Due to important maintenance work 
to improve reliability, additional 
engineering work will now take 
place on Sunday 17 February on the 
Southport line.

Rail replacement buses will run 
between Southport and Liverpool. 

Express Buses

Station First buses

Minutes 
past each 

hour Last bus

Liverpool Central 
(St George’s Hall) 08:04 08:34 04 34 19:34

Moorfields 08:11 08:41 11 41 19:41

Sandhills 08:22 08:52 22 52 19:52

Waterloo 08:35 09:05 35 05 20:05

Formby 09:07 09:37 07 37 20:37

Southport 09:31 10:01 31 01 21:01

Station First buses

Minutes 
past each 

hour Last bus

Southport 08:09 08:39 09 39 19:39

Formby 08:37 09:07 37 07 20:07

Waterloo 08:59 09:29 59 29 20:29

Sandhills 09:11 09:41 11 41 20:41

Moorfields 09:23 09:53 23 53 20:53

Liverpool Central 
(St George’s Hall) 09:33 10:03 33 03 21:03

Additional 
engineering 
work



Station First buses

Minutes 
past each 

hour Until Last buses

Liverpool Central 
(St George’s Hall) 07:04 07:34 04 34 22:34 23:04 23:38

Moorfields 07:12 07:42 12 42 22:42 23:12 23:47

Sandhills 07:22 07:52 22 52 22:52 23:22 23:57

Bank Hall 07:27 07:57 27 57 22:57 23:27 00:02

Bootle Oriel Road 07:33 08:03 33 03 23:03 23:33 00:08

Bootle New Strand 07:39 08:09 39 09 23:09 23:39 00:14*

Seaforth & 
Litherland 07:47 08:17 47 17 23:17 23:47 00:22*

Waterloo 07:55 08:25 55 25 23:25 23:55 00:30*

Blundellsands & 
Crosby 08:00 08:30 00 30 23:30 23:59 00:35*

Hall Road 08:05 08:35 05 35 23:35 00:05* 00:40*

Hightown 08:20 08:50 20 50 23:50 00:20* 00:55*

Formby 08:30 09:00 30 00 23:59 00:30* 01:05*

Freshfield 08:35 09:05 35 05 00:05 00:35* 01:10*

Ainsdale 08:47 09:17 47 17 00:17 00:47* 01:22*

Hillside 08:53 09:23 53 23 00:23 00:53* 01:27*

Birkdale 08:59 09:29 59 29 00:29 00:59* 01:32*

Southport 09:07 09:37 07 37 00:37 01:07* 01:40*

Station First buses

Minutes 
past each 

hour Until Last buses

Southport 06:32 07:02 32 02 22:02 22:32 22:58

Birkdale 06:40 07:10 40 10 22:10 22:40 23:08

Hillside 06:45 07:15 45 15 22:15 22:45 23:11

Ainsdale 06:50 07:20 50 20 22:20 22:50 23:16

Freshfield 07:02 07:32 02 32 22:32 23:02 23:28

Formby 07:07 07:37 07 37 22:37 23:07 23:33

Hightown 07:17 07:47 17 47 22:47 23:17 23:43

Hall Road 07:32 08:02 32 02 23:02 23:32 23:58

Blundellsands & 
Crosby 07:37 08:07 37 07 23:07 23:37 00:03

Waterloo 07:42 08:12 42 12 23:12 23:42 00:08

Seaforth & 
Litherland 07:50 08:20 50 20 23:20 23:50 00:16

Bootle New Strand 07:58 08:28 58 28 23:28 23:58* 00:24

Bootle Oriel Raod 08:04 08:34 04 34 23:34 00:04* 00:30

Bank Hall 08:10 08:40 10 40 23:40 00:10* 00:36

Sandhills 08:15 08:45 15 45 23:45 00:15* 00:41

Moorfields 08:25 08:55 25 55 23:55 00:25* 00:51

Liverpool Central 
(St George’s Hall) 08:33 09:03 33 03 00:03 00:33* 00:59

Timetables

*This bus will run as a drop off service only *This bus will run as a drop off service only


